0899005100

 $\overline{\bigcirc}$

GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS

as follows, to wit:

No. 803 November 1994

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (Corporation to Individual) (illinois)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THIS AGREEMENT, made this day of, tox 2008_, between
U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee, by Residential Funding LLC, f/k/a
Residential Funding Corporation, as Attorney in Fact under a
llimited power of attorney recorded as document #0927444.
a corporation created at d existing under and by virtue of the laws of the
SXXXXX United States Americand duly authorized to transact business
in the State of Illinois , party of the first part, and
RICHARD SCHILLER AND NANCY SCHILLER
(Name and Address of Grantee)
party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for
and in consideration of the sum of
by the party of the second part, the receipt when of is hereby acknowleged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors
of said corporation, by these presents does REMISU, RELEASE, ALIEN
AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs
and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real exerce, situated in
the County of COOK and State of Illinois known and described



0836611051 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/31/2008 11:46 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunic klonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, their and assigns forever.

LOT 11 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 5 FEET THEREOF) AND THE NORTH 10 FEET OF LOT 12 IN BLOCK 36 IN DREXEL PARK BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/4 OF THE NOR H 1/2 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and a ree, to and with the party of the second part, iheir heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said pramises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

Permanent Real Estate Number(s): 20-19-220-028-0000

Address(es) of real estate: 6526 S. HERMITAGE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its <u>Vice</u> President, and attested by its <u>Assistant</u> Secretary, the day and year first above written.

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee, by Residential Funding LLC, f/k/a Residential Funding Corporation, as Attorney in Fact under a limited power of attorney recorded as document #0927444.

(Name of Corporation)

Elke Orona

Patrick Carey, 19418 Boulder Ridge Drive, Mokena, IL 60448 This instrument was prepared by

(Name and Address)

0899005100

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MAIL		(Name) (Name) (OY36 S. PUCAOK) (Address) (CHICAGO IL GOL 29 (City, State and Zip) RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.		SEND SUBSEQUE / ic ++	ENT TAX BILLS TO: (Name) 21 S. Leautt (Address) CAGO 11 GOG 29 (City, State and Zip)	ure(
STAT	E OF	EXAS C4A	}			
COU	NTY OF_	DALLAS SOUN DIEGO	ss.			
I,		the undersigned			a Notary P	ublic
		aid County, in the State aforesaid, DO				
person		vn to my to be the Vice Pre	sident of Resi Les	dential Funding L.L Orona	C. f/k/a Residential Funding Corp , personally known to me to b	0. - al-
a	A				, personally known to me to b wn to me to be the same persons w	
	_	ribed to the foregoin, instrument, a	opeared before	e me this day in pe		that
as suc		aid instrument and caused the cor				
autho	rity, given	by the Board ofDirectors		of said	corporation as their free and volu	
act, a	nd as the f	ree and voluntary act and deed of sa onder my hand and official seal, this _	corporation,	for the uses and pr	urposes therein set forth.	
	4		0,	/ac	ica Thom	
7		PATRICIA FLORES	Comp) .~	Notary Public	
1		Commission # 1812835 Notary Public - California #	Com	in the capital		
1		San Diego County My Comm. Expires Sep 12, 2012				
-	*****	2102121	- ग ्र	UNTY TAX	STATE TAX	
		CITY TAX	EVENUE STAMP	COOK COUNTY ALESTATE TRANSACTION TAX COOK DEC. 29.08	STATE OF ILLINOIS ALL 29.08 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DEP, RIVENT OF REVENUE	
1.	a i	CUTY	UE O	8	STATE OF ILLINOIS STATE OF ILLI	
	2 = 2	SSIAN Y	IATS		OF B	
	j j	OF C	•	DEC. 29.08	TANSFER TOF REVENU	2
	ndiv	CHICA DEC.29.08		80 PT	IOIS BRATAN	SES
	to I	CITY OF CHICAGO BEAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	μς Σ Σ			FOR C
	SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED Corporation to Individual	10	1311	000058972	# 0000058764	GEORGE E. COLE" LEGAL FORMS
		# 0000002806	A F	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 0001000	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 0002000 FP 103027	GEO
		REAL TRANS 002 FP 10	103028	RANSFER TA	EAL ESTAT RANSFER TA 0002000	
		NSF NSF 102	02%	R TA	902	
1 6	2	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 0021000 FP 102812	MA C	×m	7 0 7 7 8	l
		XX				